#### SB0371/453124/2

#### BY: Senator Hough

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 371, AS AMENDED (First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, strike beginning with "Ownership" in line 2 down through "Practice" in line 3 and substitute "<u>Practice of Dentistry – Revisions</u>"; strike beginning with "requiring" in line 4 down through "exceptions" in line 5 and substitute "<u>altering</u> the definition of "practice dentistry" to repeal the inclusion of being a manager, a proprietor, or a conductor of or an operator in any place in which a dental service or dental operation is performed intraorally and to include certain evaluations, diagnoses, and determinations"; in line 6, strike "prohibiting" and substitute "<u>authorizing</u>"; in the same line, strike "from raising" and substitute "<u>to raise</u>"; in line 10, strike "altering a certain definition;" and substitute "<u>repealing certain provisions of law rendered obsolete</u> by a certain provision of this Act;"; in lines 11 and 12, strike "ownership, management, and operation of a dental practice" and substitute "<u>practice of dentistry</u>"; in line 15, strike "and 4–301"; and in line 20, after "4–102," insert "<u>4–301,</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

In the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendment (SB0371/654536/1), in line 10, strike "<u>60%</u>".

On page 2 of the bill, strike beginning with "Be" in line 7 down through "(II)" in line 10; and in lines 12, 17, 18, and 19, strike "(III)", "(IV)", "(V)", and "(VI)", respectively, and substitute "(III)", "(III)", "(IV)", and "(V)", respectively.

On pages 3 and 4 of the bill, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 21 on page 3 through line 4 on page 4, inclusive.

# SB0371/453124/2 Hough Amendments to SB 371 Page 2 of 2

On page 4 of the bill, in line 5, strike "(B)" and substitute "<u>(A)</u>"; in the same line, strike "NOTWITHSTANDING SUBSECTION (A) OF THIS SECTION, AN" and substitute "<u>AN</u>"; and in line 24, strike "EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN SUBSECTION (A) OF THIS SECTION, PROVIDE" and substitute "<u>PROVIDE</u>".

On page 5 of the bill, in line 9, strike "(C)" and substitute "<u>(B)</u>"; in line 10, strike "NOT"; and in line 12, strike "A THIRD PARTY" and substitute "<u>ANOTHER LICENSED</u> <u>DENTIST</u>".

On pages 5 and 6 of the bill, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 13 on page 5 through line 17 on page 6, inclusive.

On page 7 of the bill, in line 5, after "State;" insert "<u>OR</u>".

On pages 7 and 8 of the bill, strike beginning with the semicolon in line 11 on page 7 down through "practice" in line 4 on page 8.